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Increase in Revenue 

 

2801. SHRI GOPAL CHINNAYA SHETTY: 

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether there has been an increase in the revenue during last three years; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the amount of increase or decrease therein; 

 

(c) the estimated increase in the revenue during the current year; and 

(d) the decrease or increase in such an estimated revenue as compared to the last five years? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 

(a), (b) & (d):                                                                                                                       (In Rs. Crores)      

Financial 

Year 

Revised 

Estimates 

% 

Growth 

(y-o-y) 

Actuals 

% 

Growth 

(y-o-y) 

p2016-17 14,23,562.92 - 13,74,202.98 - 

2017-18 
15,05,427.50 +5.75% 

14,35,232.65 
 + 4.44 

% 

2018-19 17,29,682.44 +14.9% 15,52,915.50 + 8.2 % 

2019-20 18,50,100.37 
+6.96% 

16,84,059.05 
+ 8.44 

% 

2020-21 15,55,153.17 -15.94% 16,33,919.54 - 2.98% 

                                   Source: Receipt Budget 
 

 

 

(c):               (In Rs. Crores) 

S. No. Financial 

Year 

Actuals (till 31
st
 

January) 

(a) 2020-21 12,42,959 

(b) 2021-22 18,38,921 

Increase in revenue 

as compared to 

corresponding period 

of previous year. 

 

 

(b-a) 

 

 

5,95,962 (47.95%) 

Source: Review of Union Government Accounts upto January, 2022, 

Accounts at a glance. 

 

***** 


